
















Act 127 – Revised 2/11/2014 Page 6 
 

 
Attachment B 
 

Mileage 
Calendar Year Ending:        
Pipeline Operator:        

 
Please check here if you have no miles to report  

 
Act 127 mileage reporting for this form should not include any pipelines subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of 

the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission. 
 

Please report mileage to the nearest 1/10th of a mile. 
 

  Gathering, Transmission & Distribution 

County 

Number 
of  

Farm 
Taps 

Class 1 
Gathering 

(Conventional) 

Class 1 
Gathering 

(Unconventional) 

Class 1 
Transmission 

& 
Distribution 

Class 2 
Gathering 

Transmission 
& 

Distribution 

Class 3 
Gathering 

Transmission 
& 

Distribution 

Class 4 
Gathering 

Transmission 
& 

Distribution 

Total 
Class 1 
T&D + 
Class 
2+3+4 
G,T&D 

Adams                                                 
Allegheny                                                 
Armstrong                                                 
Beaver                                                 
Bedford                                                 
Berks                                                 
Blair                                                 
Bradford                                                 
Bucks                                                 
Butler                                                 
Cambria                                                 
Cameron                                                 
Carbon                                                 
Centre                                                 
Chester                                                 
Clarion                                                 
Clearfield                                                 
Clinton                                                 
Columbia                                                 
Crawford                                                 
Cumberland                                                 
Dauphin                                                 
Delaware                                                 
Elk                                                 
Erie                                                 
Fayette                                                 
Forest                                                 
Franklin                                                 
Fulton                                                 
Greene                                                 
Huntingdon                                                 
Indiana                                                 
Jefferson                                                 
Juniata                                                 
Lackawanna                                                 
Lancaster                                                 
Lawrence                                                 
Lebanon                                                 
Lehigh                                                 
Luzerne                                                 
Lycoming                                                 

2017
XTO Energy Inc. (Assets acquired from Phillips Exploration)

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

5.8 0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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McKean                                                 
Mercer                                                 
Mifflin                                                 
Monroe                                                 
Montgomery                                                 
Montour                                                 
Northampton                                                 
Northumberland                                                 
Perry                                                 
Philadelphia                                                 
Pike                                                 
Potter                                                 
Schuylkill                                                 
Snyder                                                 
Somerset                                                 
Sullivan                                                 
Susquehanna                                                 
Tioga                                                 
Union                                                 
Venango                                                 
Warren                                                 
Washington                                                 
Wayne                                                 
Westmoreland                                                 
Wyoming                                                 
York                                                 
         
Total                                                 

 
  

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0 5.8
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Attachment C 
 

Country of Manufacture 
Calendar Year Ending:        
Pipeline Operator:        

 
Please check here if you have no lines installed in the previous calendar year  

 
Please report mileage to the nearest 1/10th of a mile 

 
Country of Manufacture Length of tubular steel 

products 
Material Test Report 

(yes/no) 
  Yes No 
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
    
Total         

 

2017
XTO Energy Inc. (Assets acquired from Phillips Exploration)

✔

0.0



Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Total Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Total
XTO Armstrong 4.0 4.0 0.0 ‐4.0
XTO Butler 0.3 0.3 0.0 ‐0.3
XTO Centre 9.4 9.4 0.0 ‐9.4
XTO Clearfield 33.6 33.6 0.0 ‐33.6
XTO Clinton 22.3 22.3 0.0 ‐22.3
XTO Indiana 226.6 1.2 227.8 0.0 ‐227.8
XTP Jefferson 0.1 0.1 0.0 ‐0.1
XTO Lycoming 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 0.0
XTO Somerset 0.2 0.2 0.0 ‐0.2
XTO Westmoreland 35.1 35.1 0.0 ‐35.1

Totals: 340.0 0.0 1.2 341.2 8.4 0.0 0.0 8.4 ‐332.8
XTO‐Phillips Armstrong 27.7 27.7 0.0 ‐27.7
XTO‐Phillips Butler 0.7 0.7 0.0 ‐0.7
XTO‐Phillips Cambria 5.9 5.9 0.0 ‐5.9
XTO‐Phillips Clearfield 44.2 44.2 0.0 ‐44.2
XTO‐Phillips Fayette 38.0 38.0 5.8 5.8 ‐32.2
XTO‐Phillips Indiana 421.5 0.3 421.8 0.0 ‐421.8
XTO‐Phillips Jefferson 36.1 36.1 0.0 ‐36.1
XTO‐Phillips Somerset 2.8 2.8 0.0 ‐2.8
XTO‐Phillips Westmoreland 29.4 0.5 29.9 0.0 ‐29.9

Totals: 606.3 0.5 0.3 607.1 5.8 0.0 0.0 5.8 ‐601.3

Decrease due to assets 
divested to Alliance 
Petroleum Corporation 
(PHMSA OPID 39256) 
effetive January 30, 
2017.

Act 127 Pennsylvania Pipeline Annual Registration Form ‐ 2017 Reported Mileage Amendments
XTO Energy Inc.

Operator County
2016 2017

Comments
Mileage 
Difference


